
St John’s Church of England Primary School 

 
Finding the light in ourselves and each other 

Inspired by the Gospel according to John (chapter 8, verse 12) 

 

School Calendar for the School Year 2024/25 
 

Date Calendar Item 

                                                          October Half Term Monday 28th – Friday 1st November 

Monday 4th November First day back at school 

Monday 4th November Year 4 swimming starts (10 day block) 

Tuesday 5th November Collective worship – Hope (School) 

Thursday 7th November Years 3 & 5 trip to Woodhall Estate 

Monday 11th November Collective worship – Remembrance Day (School) 

Tuesday 12th November Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 15th November Non School Uniform Day – Children in Need 

Tuesday 19th November Collective worship – Christ the King 

Friday 22nd November Occasional Day 

Thursday 28th November Year 6 Height & Weight – School Nurses Team 

Thursday 28th November Year R Screening – School Nurses Team 

                                                                        Art Week Monday 2nd – 6th December 

Tuesday 3rd December Collective Worship – Advent Hope (School) 

Wednesday 4th December Flu Vaccinations – catch up session 

Thursday 5th December EYFS Nativity Dress Rehearsal 

Friday 6th December KS1 Nativity Dress Rehearsal 

Tuesday 10th December Collective Worship – Remembrance advent hope (School) 

Wednesday 11th December EYFS Nativity – Christ the King Church – 08:50am 

Thursday 12th December New Parent tour – 09:00am 

Thursday 12th December KS1 Nativity – St John’s Church – 18:00pm 

Wednesday 18th December Rocksteady Concert – 09:00am 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Lunch & Christmas jumper day 

Friday 20th December Carol Service – St John’s Church 

Friday 20th December Last day of term 

                                                              Christmas break December 21st – January 7th  

Monday 6th January INSET DAY 

Tuesday 7th January First day back at school 

Tuesday 14th January Collective worship – Epiphany eucharist (School) 

Wednesday 15th January SAT’s Workshop 08:50am & 2:45pm 

Tuesday 21st January Collective worship – Joy (School) 

Wednesday 22nd January Phonics Workshop 08:50am & 2:45pm 

Tuesday 28th January Collective Worship – St Paul 

Wednesday 29th January MTC Workshop 08:50am & 2:45pm 

                                   Children’s Mental Health Week 3rd – 9th February 

Tuesday 4th February Collective Worship – Candlemas (School) 

Tuesday 11th February Collective Worship – What is Baptism (School) 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 

                                                         February Half Term 17th – 21st February 

Tuesday 25th February Collective Worship – Lent – Forgiveness (School) 

Wednesday 5th March Collective Worship – Ash Wednesday (School) 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

                                                                   Science Week 10th – 14th March 

Tuesday 11th March Collective Worship – Lent (School) 

Wednesday 12th March Book look day – 2:45pm – 3:25pm 

                                                     Neurodiversity Week 17th – 21st March 

Monday 17th – Thursday 20th  Mock SAT’s Week (Year 6) 

 



Friday 14th March Year 3 Forest School 

Monday 17th March Year 5 Dance Show – Campus West 

Tuesday 18th March Collective Worship Lent (School) 

Wednesday 19th March Parent Consultations – Face to Face 

Thursday 20th March Parent Consultations – Face to Face 

Friday 21st March Year 5 Forest School 

                                                 Walk & Wheel Fortnight Monday 24th March – Friday 4th April 

Tuesday 25th March Collective Worship (School) 

Wednesday 26th March Year 1 & 2 Church visit - Easter 

Wednesday 26th March Collective Worship – Stations of the Cross – Year 6 

Friday 28th March Year 2 Forest School 

Tuesday 1st April Collective Worship – Holy week (School) 

Wednesday 2nd April Rocksteady Concert for Parents 

Thursday 3rd April Service at St John’s School – whole school 

Friday 4th April Year 1 Forest School 

Friday 4th April  Merit Assembly 

Friday 4th April Last day term 

                                                                     Easter Break Monday 7th April – 22nd April 

Tuesday 22nd April INSET DAY 

Wednesday 23rd April First day back at school 

Thursday 24th April Collective Worship – Easter (School) 

Friday 25th April Year 6 Forest School 

Tuesday 29th April Year 5 Residential 29th April – 2nd May 

Friday 2nd May Year 4 Forest School 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May Collective Worship - Faith 

Thursday 8th May School Photographer – Class photo’s 

Friday 9th May Year 5 Forest School 

                                                                     SAT’s Week Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May 

Tuesday 13th May Collective Worship - Eucharist 

Friday 16th May Dress Down Day - £2 donation 

Friday 16th May Year 3 Forest School 

Friday 16th May Year 6 SAT’s reward afternoon 

                                                                     Sports Week Monday 19th May – Friday 23rd May 

Tuesday 20th May Collective Worship – May visits Elizabeth (School) 

Thursday 22nd May Year R – School trip 

Thursday 23rd May Year 2 Forest School 

                                                                 May Half Term Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

Monday 2nd June – Friday 6th June Year 6 Residential trip – Manor Adventure 

Monday 2nd June First day back at school 

Monday 2nd June Year 4 MTC week 

Tuesday 3rd June Collective Worship – Ascension (School) 

                                    Phonics Screening – Year 1 & 2 Monday 9th June – Friday 13th June 

Tuesday 10th June Collective Worship – Pentecost (School) 

Tuesday 17th June Collective Worship – Goodness (School) 

Tuesday 24th June Collective Worship -  St Alban (School) 

Friday 27th June INSET DAY 

Tuesday 1st July Collective Worship - Seasons 

Wednesday 2nd July Sports Day 

Tuesday 8th July Collective worship - Goodness 

Friday 11th July Reports go home 

Tuesday 15th July Collective Worship – St John’s 

Wednesday 16th July Collective Worship – Year 6 visit to St John’s 

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Production  

Friday 18th July Year 6 Leavers Party 

Wednesday 23rd July Collective Worship – Leavers Assembly – St John’s Church 

Wednesday 23rd July Last Day of Term 



                                                                 Summer Break Thursday 24th July – Thursday 4th September 

 


